502835910 06/03/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2882506

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JONATHAN GREEN			05/04/2014	
PETER W. YEMC			05/15/2014	
CHRISTOPHER BLEAS	SBY		05/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	KIMBE	BERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.		
Street Address:	401 N.	N. LAKE STREET		
City:	NEENA	ENAH		
State/Country:	wisco	CONSIN		
	54057	4957		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	6 Total: 1	Number		
	6 Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	S Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1	Number 14268674 De the e-mail address first; if that is una d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 770-587-8508 Faye.Farrell@kcc.com NANCY M. KLEMBUS		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	S Total: 1	Number 14268674 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 770-587-8508 Faye.Farrell@kcc.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number 14268674 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is und</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 770-587-8508 Faye.Farrell@kcc.com NANCY M. KLEMBUS 401 N. LAKE STREET		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number 14268674 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 770-587-8508 Faye.Farrell@kcc.com NANCY M. KLEMBUS 401 N. LAKE STREET NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54957		

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:Jonathan Green et al.Docket No.:64952345US01Serial No.:14/268,674Group:Confirmation No:3733Examiner:Filed:May 2, 2014For:Dispenser System for Aerosol and Non-Aerosol Products

Assignment – Joint Inventors

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Madam or Sir:

WHEREAS Jonathan Green residing at 19 Tithepit Shaw Lane, Wariingham, Surrey CR6 9AS, United Kingdom and Peter W. Yemc residing at 24 Trienna, The Village, Orton Longueville, Peterborough PE2 7ZW, United Kingdom and Christopher Bleasby residing at 19 Byfield Road, Papworth Everard, Cambridge CB3 8UK, United Kingdom (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

Dispenser System for Aerosol and Non-Aerosol Products

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 2300 Winchester Rd., Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain,

PATENT REEL: 033021 FRAME: 0248 issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Latters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

lafi May 2014 Date: Jonathan Green 2014 15 Date: Peter W. Yemo 79% ć. . 2. ١., Date: ŝ, **Christopher Blaasby**

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below: